505889678 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5936379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SA FIRE PROTECTION S.R.L.	01/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SA FIRE PROTECTION S.R.L.	
Street Address:	C/DA SAN BIAGIO, Z.I. SAN PIER MARINA, SNC	
City:	SAN PIER NICETO (ME)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	98045	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9423040

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132248080

Email: kmcdaniel@emsip.com

Correspondent Name: EGBERT, MCDANIEL & SWARTZ, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1001 TEXAS ST., SUITE 1250 Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	972,100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN W. MCDANIEL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin W. McDaniel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=972,100 Change Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051739 FRAME: 0762 505889678

CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR OWNER OF PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES)

OF PATENT OWNER(S)

SA FIRE PROTECTION S.R.L.

Via Teocrito 6

I-98040 Saponara Marittima (Messina) (IT)

(hereinafter referred to as OWNER), owns a certain invention

entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION **VALVE**

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

was issued on August 23, 2016

PARTICULARS OF PATENT

as U.S. Patent No. 9,423,040,

NOW, the OWNER has changed addresses to:

C/DA San Biagio, Z.I. San Pier Marina, snc

98045 - San Pier Niceto (ME), IT

Respectfully submitted,

January 29, 2020 /Kevin W. McDaniel/

John S. Egbert, Reg. No. 30,627 Date

Kevin W. McDaniel, Reg. No. 73,500

Attorneys for Applicant

Egbert, McDaniel & Swartz, PLLC Customer No. 24106

> 1001 Texas St., Suite 1250 Houston, Texas 77002

(713)224-8080

PATENT 972,100 REEL: 051739 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 01/29/2020